

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5244 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUNDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
 Mrs. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Monday, 10th December, 2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER