

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5244 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUNDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rajni Ohri,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy,Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This application for clarification is disposed of by observing  
that the High Court may take into consideration all orders which will  
have a bearing on the final disposal of the matter.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5244 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA

... APPLICANT(S)

:VERSUS:

SHYAM SUNDER KUMAR

... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

This application for clarification is disposed of by observing that the High Court may take into consideration all orders which will have a bearing on the final disposal of the matter.

.....J  
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J  
(MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 15, 2008.